23 LC 127 0004

House Resolution 5

By: Representative Kendrick of the 95<sup>th</sup>

## A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Dr. Alex Camardelle; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Dr. Alex Camardelle currently serves as vice president of policy and research
- 3 at the Atlanta Wealth Building Initiative, where he is responsible for developing and
- 4 overseeing the organization's mission-aligned agendas and activities; and
- 5 WHEREAS, a distinguished industry professional, he has dedicated innumerable hours of
- 6 his time and energy to leadership positions at many organizations over his career, including
- 7 the Joint Center for Political and Economic Studies, the Georgia Budget and Policy Institute,
- 8 and the Annie E. Casey Foundation; and
- 9 WHEREAS, as further testament to his exemplary work ethic, he serves as part of the
- 10 National Skills Coalition, an organization that advocates for policy change to remove barriers
- 11 to training and employment services, as well as Foreverfamily Inc., a national nonprofit that
- 12 supports the children of incarcerated parents; and
- 13 WHEREAS, this remarkable gentleman has given inspiration to many through his high
- 14 ideals, morals, and deep concern for his fellow citizens, and he possesses the vast wisdom

23 LC 127 0004

15 which only comes through experience and the strength of character which is achieved

- 16 through overcoming the many challenges of life; and
- 17 WHEREAS, he is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for
- 18 integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and
- 19 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 20 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 21 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 22 the members of this body recognize and commend Dr. Alex Camardelle for his many
- 23 outstanding contributions on behalf of those in need as well as extend the most sincere best
- 24 wishes for continued health and happiness.
- 25 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Dr.
- 27 Alex Camardelle.